# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4458259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PROCEEDS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN EARL SWAHN	07/30/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT OSANN	
Street Address:	191 PARKWAY HEIGHTS DR	
City:	PORT ANGELES	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98362	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8838736

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 621-1330
Email: mail@cherskov.com
Correspondent Name: SZYMON GURDA
Address Line 1: 123 W MADISON ST

Address Line 2: STE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0377-02328 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SZYMON M. GURDA
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504411559 REEL: 042800 FRAME: 0121

## ASSIGNMENT OF PROCEEDS

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alan Earl Swahn, residing at 95 Kara Dr. North Andover, MA 01845, in the County of Essex, State of Massachusetts, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Robert Osann, an individual, residing at 191 Parkway Heights Dr, Port Angeles, WA 98362, in the County of Clallam, State of Washington, his assigns and legal representatives, 50% (fifty percent) of the proceeds from exploitation within the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, of the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "INFORMATION RETRIEVAL AND DISPLAY SYSTEM" (S.N 10/657,888) executed by me on September 9, 2003, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, , and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the proceeds from said invention.

of
Alan Earl Swahn
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) ) SS: COUNTY OF ESSEX )
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of the County and State aforesaid came Alar Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Alar Swahn who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and yea aforesaid.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $Q/15/30/2$

PATENT REEL: 042800 FRAME: 0122

**RECORDED: 06/13/2017**